歸仁國中營養午餐<素食>菜單_康立食品工廠   單位公克/1人份 第4週
	日

期
	星期
	主食
	主菜1
	主菜2
	副菜1
	副菜2
	湯
	全穀
雜糧
	豆魚
蛋肉
	蔬
菜
	油
脂
	水果

/

乳品
	總
熱
量

	3/4
	一
	米飯
	番茄豆腐炒蛋
	白菜
燒豆皮
	玉米粒
素火腿丁
	炒青菜
	味噌
海芽湯
	6
	2.7
	2.1
	2.7
	0
	797

	
	食材
	白米120
	番茄30

豆腐30
雞蛋40
	大白菜55
豆皮30
紅K 10
	玉米粒35

素火腿丁25
	時令蔬菜 100
	海芽15
味噌適量
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3/5
	二
	麥片飯
	五味醬
豆腐
	杏鮑菇

什錦燒
	蔬菜寬粉
	炒青菜
	榨菜
素肉湯
	6
	2.5
	2
	2.7
	乳品
1
	929

	
	食材
	白米100

麥片 20
	豆腐80
	什錦燒35

杏鮑菇35
	寬冬粉5

高麗菜30
紅K 15
木耳10
	時令蔬菜 100
	榨菜10
素肉20
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	乳品
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3/6
	三
	蔬菜拌飯
	翡翠蒸蛋
	筍絲

素鴨片
	什錦滷味
	炒青菜
	綠豆珍珠
	6.7
	2.8
	2.4
	2.6
	0
	856

	
	食材
	白米120
高麗菜30
紅K 20
木耳10
	雞蛋55
翡翠適量
	筍絲30
素鴨片45
	白K 20
素黑輪20
素米血20
海根10
	時令蔬菜 100
	綠豆10
珍珠5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3/7
	四
	米飯
	烤麩四喜
	海根豆干
	蒲瓜
素排骨
	炒青菜
	白玉
素羊肉湯
	6.1
	2.8
	2.2
	2.9
	水果
1
	883

	
	食材
	白米120
	烤麩35

白蒟蒻10

香菇10

紅K 15
	豆干35

海根20
	蒲瓜45
素排骨35
	時令蔬菜 100
	白K 20
素羊肉
(香菇頭)10
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	水果
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3/8
	五
	燕麥飯
	糖醋豆包
	銀芽
海苔燒
	大黃瓜

三色
	炒青菜
	薑絲
冬瓜湯
	6
	2.5
	2.3
	2.7
	0
	787

	
	食材
	白米100

燕麥20
	豆包45
彩椒10
	海苔燒35

銀芽20
	大黃瓜55

紅K 10

木耳5
	時令蔬菜 100
	冬瓜30
薑絲適量
	
	
	
	
	
	


一年級+201~206班：聯利    207~211班+三年級+素食：康立
